
a.—2a13

Return of all Lands lying within the Boundaries referred to in Section 4, Subsection (5), of
"The North Island Main Trunk Railway Loan Application Act, 1886," the Purchase or
Lease of which has been completed to Date.

No. 1. ACQUIRED OUT OF THE APPROPRIATION OF £100,000 UNDER THE SAID ACT.

No. 2. Not acquired out of the Appropriation of £100,000 under the said Act (Old
Negotiations).

£ s. a.
No. I.—Freehold .. .. 536,200 acres .. .. 62,230 19 2
No. 2.— „ .. .. 64,104 ~ •• •• 17,553 0 0
No. 2.—Leasehold .. .. 129,148 „ .. .. 2,732 2 7

Totals .. .. 729,542 acres .. .. £82,516 1 9

T. W. Lewis,
Native Office, Wellington, 23rd August, 1888. Under-Secretary.

[Approximate (Just vf Paper.—Preparation, nil; printing(1,-105 copies), £16.

Authority: Geobge Didsbuby, Government Printer, Wellington.—lBBB.

3—a. 2a.

Area.

District. Block.
Purchased. Leased.

Expenditure. Balance yet to
be paid.

laupo Pouakani No. 1
Waihalia No. 1

No. 2
Taurewa No. 1
Okahukura No. 7

No. 8
Tawhai South
Ruapehu No. 1a

No. 2a
Tongariro No. 1a

No. 2a
No. 1b
No. 2b

Hangipo North No. 1a
No. 2a
No. 3a
No. 4a
No. 5a
No. 6a
No. 7a

Waimarino
Huikumu
Umumore
Mauugakaretu No. 1 ..

No. 2 ..
No. 6 ..

Atuahae No. 2
Opatu A

Acres.
20,000
18,076
11,824
17,600
10,000
C,766
2,000
1,194
1,292
1,005
1,005
1,032

978
233

3,092
2,640
1,162
1,533
8,256
1,959

384,260
1,204

842
6,627
8,630

16,140
498

6,442

Acres. £ s. a.
2,112 14 1

271 0 0
749 7 6

1,588 11 0. 2,500 0 0
1,020 13 0

404 19 9

£ s. d.

1,369 2 0
490 12 6

i- 158 10 10

Wanganui 24 0 10
318 8 0
273 13 9
119 9 2
158 1 8
652 16 0
202 2 11

41,450 11 5
597 9 7
513 16 0

m [ 7,141 0 0

m 104 0 8
1,869 7 0

Totals 536,290 62,230 19 2 1,859 li 6

anganui Kirikau
Retaruke
Rangipo Waiu (part of)

„ No. 1 (part of) ..
No. 2

Murimotu No. 2„ No. 3 (part of)
No. i
No. 5

Tawhifco-Ariki
Rangataua North No. 1

No. 3
West
South

Atuahae

17,491
17,320

2,615 8 2
2,679 10 2

38,000
24,126
27,143
8,822
8,000

10,214
12,843

2,732 2 7

2,880
8,448
2,112

574
11,127
4,152

1,518 12 10
t

8,990 18 10

1,748 10 0

Totals 64,104 129,148 20,285 2 7


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

