RETURN of all Lands lying within the Boundaries referred to in Section 4, Subsection (5), of "The North Island Main Trunk Railway Loan Application Act, 1886," the Purchase or Lease of which has been completed to Date.

No. 1. Acquired out of the Appropriation of £100,000 under the said Act.

District.		Block.		Area.			Balance yet to
				Purchased.	Leased.	Expenditure.	be paid.
				Acres.	Acres.	£ s. d.	£ s.
aupo		Pouakani No. 1		20,000		2,112 14 1	~ 13•
		Waihaha No. 1]	18,076		271 0 0	1,369 2 0
,,		" No. 2		11,824		749 7 6	490 12 6
,,		Taurewa No. 1		17,600		1,588 11 0	
"		Okahukura No. 7	[10,000		. 2,500 0 0	••
,,		" No. 8	[6,766		1,020 13 0	•••
,,		Tawhai South		2,000	• • •	404 19 9	• •
,,		Ruapehu No. 1 A		1,194			
"		" No. 2A]	1,292			
,,		Tongariro No. 1A	•• [1,005		158 10 10	
,,		" No. 2A		1,005	• •	100 10 10	• •
"		" No. 1B		1,032	• •		
"		" №. 2в		978		1)	
anganui		Rangipo North No. 1A	• •	233		24 0 10	
,,		" No. 2л		3,092		318 8 0	
,,		" No. 3A		2,640		273 13 9	
"		" No. 4A		1,162		119 9 2	
"		" No. 5A		1,533		158 1 8	
"		" No. 6A	!	8,256		652 16 0	• • •
"		" No. 7A		1,959		202 2 11	
"		Waimarino		384,260		41,450 11 5	
,,		Huikumu		1,204	• • •	597 9 7	
<i>"</i>		Umumore	\	842		513 16 0	•••
		Maungakaretu No. 1		6,627)	• •
,,		" No. 2		8,630		7,141 0 0	
"		" No. 6		16,140		'	
		Atuahae No. 2		498	• • •	104 6 8	
* "		Opatu A		6,442	••	1,869 7 0	
		Totals		536,290		62,230 19 2	1,859 14

No. 2. Not acquired out of the Appropriation of £100,000 under the said Act (Old Negotiations).

anganui	 Kirikau		17,491		2,615 8 2	4 0
,,	 Retaruke		17,320		2,679 10 2	
,,	 Rangipo Waiu (part of)			38,000	,	
,,	 " No. 1 (pa	rt of)		24,126	1)	
,,	 " No. 2	,,		27,143	1	
,,	 Murimotu No. 2			8,822	2,732 2 7	
,,	 " No. 3 (part of)		8,000		
,,	 " No. 4 "			10,214		
,,	 " No. 5 "			12,843	}	
,,	 Tawhito-Ariki		2,880	• •	1,518 12 10	••
	 Rangataua North No. 1		8,448)	
~	 " " No. 3		2,112		8,990 18 10	
,,	 " West		574	••	8,990 18 10	
,,	 " South		11,127			
~	 Atuahae		4,152		1,748 10 0	• •
"						*
	Totals		64,104	129,148	20,285 2 7	••

No. 1.—Freehold 536,290 acres 62,290 19 2
No. 2.— 64,104 17,553 0 0
No. 2.—Leasehold 129,148 2,732 2 7

Totals 729,542 acres ... £82,516 1 9

Native Office, Wellington, 23rd August, 1888.

T. W. Lewis, Under-Secretary.

[Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, nil; printing (1,405 copies), £16.

By Authority: George Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.—1888.